
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000476-2025 

Contract

Angus Community Wellbeing Centre - Support Services

Angus Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000476

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048b30  

Published 8 January 2025, 11:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Angus Council

Angus House, Orchardbank Business Park

Forfar

DD8 1AN

Contact

Ian Hood

Email

HoodI@angus.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000476-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000476-2025
mailto:HoodI@angus.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.angus.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0023
6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Health and Social Care

http://www.angus.gov.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00236
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00236


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Angus Community Wellbeing Centre - Support Services

Reference number

AC/24/002/HSC

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Community Wellbeing Centre (CWC) is being set up in Angus and Angus Health and Social
Care Partnership (AHSCP) are inviting tenders for the Support Services for the CWC.

The CWC is to be for anyone experiencing emotional distress, including young people over
the age of 16 years, adults and older adults.

The CWC is also for people supporting those experiencing emotional distress such as
families, carers and friends of people experiencing emotional distress. The CWC will support
people to access the right care, at the right time, in the right place.

The CWC will be a place which offers a kind, caring, and compassionate response to
emotional distress in a homely environment. The CWC will be open twelve hours per day (12
noon to 12 midnight), seven days per week.

Support from the CWC can be face to face, by phone, text, email, websites and via social
media platforms to encourage access.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £399,996

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

85312310 - Guidance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Main site or place of performance

The service provision is within Angus. The service will operate from Arbroath.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Award Notice is for the provision of Support Services for the Community Wellbeing
Centre in Arbroath.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Contract is for 3 years with an option to extend for up to two further years.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025959

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hillcrest Futures

1 Explorer Road

/Notice/025959-2024


Page 6 to 6

Dundee

DD2 1EG

Telephone

+44 7827341016

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £399,996

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:787181)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sherriff Principal of Tayside Central and Fife

Perth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T04:38:45+0100
	TCPDF




